Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/21/2023

2/21/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023

2/21/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023

2/21/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023

2/21/2023
2/21/2023

2/21/2023

2/21/2023
2/21/2023

RMP23-000500

RMP23-000501

RMP23-000502
RMP23-000503

RMP23-000504

RMP23-000505

RMP23-000506

RMP23-000507

1801 HICKS RD

3256 KIRCHOFF RD
4015 ALGONQUIN RD
KIMB/62

4200 KIRCHOFF RD
EUCLID/WIL

5377 MAYFLOWER CT
1480 GOLF RD

5550 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3325 KIRCHOFF RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

GOLF RD / RING RD
4738 ARBOR DR

3900 BERDNICK ST
2264 ALGONQUIN PKWY

11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

1901 GOLF RD
11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

2250 BIRCH LN
3325 KIRCHOFF RD

ALARM

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

MOTORIST ASSIST
DOMESTIC

DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

STATION REPORT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/22/2023 7:40:33 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/21/2023

2/21/2023
2/21/2023

2/21/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023

2/21/2023
2/21/2023

2/21/2023

2/21/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023

2/21/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023

2/21/2023

2/21/2023
2/21/2023

RMP23-000508

RMP23-000509

RMP23-000510
RMP23-000511

1001 ROHLWING RD
5496 ELIZABETH PL

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

3265 KIRCHOFF RD
1155 GOLF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1401 ROHLWING RD
3609 JAY LN

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: 797 W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3701
ALGONQUIN RD

ALGON NEW
2208 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3501
WELLINGTON CT

4305 WEBER DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4108 JODY CT

APPROX LOC: W
STONEGATE BLVD

800 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: NB ARBOR
AT ALGONQUIN

SPECIAL
911 INFO CALL
ACCIDENT

CODE 2

UNWANTED SUBJECT

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

SUBJECT STOP

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

RECKLESS DRIVING
WIRELESS 911 INFO

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

2/22/2023 7:40:33 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/21/2023

2/21/2023

2/21/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023

2/21/2023

2/21/2023
2/21/2023

2/21/2023

2/21/2023
2/21/2023

2/21/2023

RMP23-000512

APPROX LOC: W SALT
CREEK LN

APPROX LOC: W SALT
CREEK LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

W GROVE ST/ WILKE RD
APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3700
FREMONT ST

1800 WINNETKA CIR
EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD

4704 EUCLID AVE

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
MOTORIST ASSIST
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

2/22/2023 7:40:33 AM



