



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/21/2023		1801 HICKS RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2023		3256 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2023		KIMB/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/21/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2023		EUCLID/WIL	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/21/2023		5377 MAYFLOWER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/21/2023		1480 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2023		5550 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2023	RMP23-000500	5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2023		3325 KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/21/2023	RMP23-000501	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2023		GOLF RD / RING RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/21/2023	RMP23-000502	4738 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	
2/21/2023	RMP23-000503	3900 BERDNICK ST	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2023		2264 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	
2/21/2023	RMP23-000504	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2023	RMP23-000505	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2023	RMP23-000506	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2023	RMP23-000507	2250 BIRCH LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2023		3325 KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/21/2023		1001 ROHLWING RD	<b>SPECIAL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2023		5496 ELIZABETH PL	<b>911 INFO CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2023	<b>RMP23-000508</b>	S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/21/2023		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2023		1155 GOLF RD	<b>UNWANTED SUBJECT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/21/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>911 WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2023		3609 JAY LN	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2023		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	<b>911 ABAN NO RESPONSE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2023	<b>RMP23-000509</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>INVESTIGATION</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/21/2023		APPROX LOC: 797 W ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
2/21/2023		APPROX LOC:3701 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2023		ALGON NEW	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
2/21/2023	<b>RMP23-000510</b>	2208 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUBJECT STOP</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2023	<b>RMP23-000511</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 WELLINGTON CT	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2023		4305 WEBER DR	<b>RECKLESS DRIVING</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/21/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2023		4108 JODY CT	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2023		APPROX LOC: W STONEGATE BLVD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
2/21/2023		800 ROHLWING RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/21/2023		APPROX LOC: NB ARBOR AT ALGONQUIN	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/21/2023		APPROX LOC: W SALT CREEK LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/21/2023		APPROX LOC: W SALT CREEK LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/21/2023	<b>RMP23-000512</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2023		W GROVE ST / WILKE RD	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	
2/21/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	<b>WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2023		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/21/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/21/2023		APPROX LOC: 3700 FREMONT ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/21/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2023		EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2023		4704 EUCLID AVE	<b>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA